Bulletin 100 Line
IEC Contactors
2-151
www.ab.com/catalogs     Preferred availability cat. nos. are bbold.
Publication A117-CA001A-EN-P
0
1
2

replacement coils.
Standards Compliance
IEC 60947-4-1
IEC 60947-4 Annex F
IEC 60947 Type “2”
Coordination
CSA C22.2 No. 14
UL 508
Certifications
Product Selection
3-Pole AC-Operated Contactors
Ie [A] Switching of 3-phase motors AC-2, AC-3 Auxiliary contacts
Cat. No.�
60 °C 40 °C kW (50 Hz)� Hp (60 Hz) N.O. N.C.�
AC-3 AC-1 230V 400V 415V 500V 690V 1000V 200V 230V 460V 575V
115 250 37 63 66/75 80 111 63 40 40 75 100 2 2 100S-D115⊗22BC
140 250 45 78 82/90 80/100‡ 110/132‡ 75 40 50 100 125 2 2 100S-D140⊗22BC
180 250 55 101 100 90/125‡ 132/160‡ 90 50 60 150 150 2 2 100S-D180⊗22BC
210 350 63 118 110 205 200 110 60 75 150 200 2 2 100S-D210⊗22BC
250 350 80 140 150 250 250 133 75 100 200 250 2 2 100S-D250⊗22BC
300 450 90 170 160 290 300 160 100 125 250 300 2 2 100S-D300⊗22BC
420 540 132 238 250 420 425 220 150 175 350 400 2 2 100S-D420⊗22BC
630 800 200 355 355 500 500 — 200 250 500 600 2 2 100S-D630⊗22BC
860 1000 250 500 500 500 600 — 250 300 600 700 2 2 100S-D860⊗22BC
� Preferred values according to IEC 60072-1.
� The N.C. contacts meet IEC 60947-4 Annex F requirements for mirror contact performance. The N.C. mirror contacts are wired in series or parallel and must be
used as monitoring contacts with feedback to the safety circuit.
‡ Higher kW rating only applies to contactors with electronic coil.